of the Contract. 

Article V. 

Contract Price, Invoicing and Payment Conditions 

1. Total amount to be paid for the work done is: 

Price excluding VAT: 388 000 CZK 388 000 (in words: three hundred eighty eight thousands 

Czech crowns) 

21% VAT: CZK 81 480 (in words: eighty one thousand four hundred eighty Czech crowns) 

Price including VAT: CZK 469 480 (in words: four hundred sixty nine thousands four hundred 

eighty Czech crowns). 

The total amount to be paid in accordance with paragraph 1 of this article includes all costs related 

to the performance of the contract.